

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2024	-0054	Version: 1	1			
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	1/19/	/2024			In control:	Committee on Land Use and E Development	conomic
On agenda:	1/23/	/2024			Final action:	2/6/2024	
Enactment date:	2/6/2	2024			Enactment #:	58	
Effective date:	2/15/	/2024					
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the City of Planning to enter into a Professional Services Agreement(s) and/or Contracts with HR&A Advisors & Urban American City for the purpose of assisting in the development of a Citywide Comprehensive Plan. Cost not to exceed \$3,255,000 over two years.						
Sponsors:	Bobby Wilson, R. Daniel Lavelle, Erika Strassburger, Khari Mosley						
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS (AMENDING)						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2024-0054 DCP Memorandum - Comprehensive Plan, 2. 2024-0054 DCP RFP for Technical Services, 3. Summary 2024-0054, 4. 2024-0054 Comprehensive Plan Quick Facts						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
2/15/2024	1	Mayor			Sig	ned by the Mayor	
2/6/2024	1	City Cou	incil		Pa	ssed Finally	Pass
1/31/2024	1	Standing	g Committee		Aff	irmatively Recommended	Pass
1/23/2024	1	City Cou	incil		Re	ad and referred	
Decelution outh		a tha Ma		n:	aton of the Cit	y of Dianning to onter into a Dr	-forming 1 Compised

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the City of Planning to enter into a Professional Services Agreement(s) and/or Contracts with HR&A Advisors & Urban American City for the purpose of assisting in the development of a Citywide Comprehensive Plan. Cost not to exceed \$3,255,000 over two years.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor and the Director of Department of City Planning, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into a Professional Services Agreement(s) and/or Contracts with HR&A Advisors & Urban American City for costs associated with the development of a Citywide Comprehensive Plan and providing for the payment of the costs thereof, for a sum not to exceed Three Million Two Hundred Fifty Five Thousand Dollars (\$3,255,000), to be paid from the Department of City Planning's Operating Budget, subject to appropriation by City Council in future budget years.

Funds shall be paid from the following JDE accounts: \$3,255,000 from 11101.110000.53.53901.2024

Section 2. Said Agreement or Agreements shall be approved by the City Solicitor as to form.